TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomat USA, Inc.	FORMERLY SeraCare, Inc.	04/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeraCare Life Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	1935 Avenida Del Oro	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241679	SERACARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 430-8305

Email: fgorowitz@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francie R. Gorowitz
Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/
Date:	04/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0148

900023779

Total Attachments: 1

source=SERACARE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0149 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Biomat USA, Inc., formerly SeraCare, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a

Delaware corporation, whose business address is 2410 Lillyvale Avenue, Los Angeles,

California 90032 has adopted and used the trade name and mark SERACARE, and the mark

SERACARE & design for which it is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 2,241,679; and

WHEREAS, SeraCare Life Sciences, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a California

corporation, whose business address is 1935 Avenida Del Oro, Suite F, Oceanside, California

92056 is a former subsidiary of Biomat USA, Inc. and has been using the SERACARE name and

marks under license; SeraCare Life Sciences is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest

in and to the trade name and mark SERACARE, the mark SERCARE & design and the

registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto the said ASSIGNEE all right title

and interest in and to said trade names and marks and Registration No. 2,241,679 together with

the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the said service marks and trade

name.

Executed at Los Angeles, CA, this 21st day of April, 2005.

BIOMAT USA, INC.

Name:

David I. Bell

Title:

VP, Corporate Operations & Development

LA1:1074884.1

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

TRADEMARK